
Annex A: PECO2 partners and point of contact 
 

Nansen Environmental and Remote Sensing Center, Bergen, Norway 

Johnny.johannessen@nersc.no and Catherine.Downy@nersc.no  

Geophysical Institute, University of Bergen, Norway  

Noel.Keenlyside@gfi.uib.no and Shunya.Koseki@gfi.uib.no  

Centre d'Enseignement et de Recherche en Environnement Atmosphérique, Paris, France 

marc.bocquet@enpc.fr and alban.farchi@enpc.fr  

Nansen-Tutu Center, University of Cape Town, South Africa 

Mathieu.Rouault@uct.ac.za and isabelle.ansorge@uct.ac.za  

Nansen Environmental Research Centre India, Cochin, India 

ajith_jk@nerci.in 

Kerala University of Fisheries and Ocean Studies, Kerala, India 

suresh.kufos@gmail.com  

Nansen-Zhu Center, Beijing, China  

ycxlasg@mail.iap.ac.cn  

Institute for Atmospheric Physics, Beijing, China 

yulei@mail.iap.ac.cn  

 

Student applications are also welcome from:  

 

- Mozambique  

Point of Contact: 

Dr. Aderito Celso Félix Aramuge 

Instituto Nacional de Meteorologia - C.P.  256 

Maputo 

Email: acelso73@gmail.com 

 

and/or 

 

Dr. Bernardino J. Nhantumbo 

Instituto Nacional de Meteorologia - C.P.  256 

Maputo 

Email: bernardino.jn01@gmail.com  

 

and/or 

 

Prof. Antonio Mubango Hoguane 

School of Marine and Coastal Sciences, 

Eduardo Mondlane School of Oceanography 

Quelimane, Maputo 

Email: hoguane@yahoo.com.br 

 

 

- Madagascar 

Point of contact:  

Dr Jamal Mahafina 

Director of Fisheries and Marine Research in Madagascar (IH.SM) 

Email: jamal.mahafina@ihsm.mg 
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and/or  

 

Juliano Ramanantsoa 

Postdoctoral Research Associate 

NORCE, Bergen, Norway 

hram@norceresearch.no 

 

- Angola 

- Kenya 

- Namibia  

- Tanzania 

Mauritius 

mailto:hram@norceresearch.no

